TA DECIDE

SCHOOL DETAILS

Adelphi University
OPE ID: 00266600

South Avenue
Garden City, NY 11530-4299
(516) 877-3385

www.adelphi.edu

Source of Accreditation: Middle States Commission on Higher Education
Accreditation Type: Regional
School Type: Private, Non-Profit

DoD MOU Point of Contact: Michael McLeod
Title: Director of Financial Operations & Associate VP
Phone: (516) 877-3177

Email: mcleod@adelphi.edu

DoD TA FY23 Participants : 2

FEDERAL BENEFICIARIES & FUNDS

DoD TUITION ASSISTANCE (TA)
Fiscal Years: FY 2023 FY 2022
Total TA Participants: 2 0
Total TA Costs: $10,750 $0
POST-9/11 GI BILL
GI Bill Beneficiaries: Not Reported
Post-9/11 Tuition/Fees Paid (FY'18): Not Reported

Click here to view the GI Bill Comparison Tool

FEDERAL STUDENT AID
Academic Years: 2019 - 2020 2018 - 2019
Direct Loan Recipients: 8,145 8,637
Direct Loan Disbursements: $81,173,356 $82,994,912
Grant Program Recipients: 1,560 1,703
Grant Program Disbursements:  $7,344,060 $7,707,617
Campus-Based Program
Recipients: 755 Not Reported

Campus-Based Program

FY 2021

$0

2017 - 2018
8,715
$83,657,550
1,665
$7,387,255

1,126


https://www.adelphi.edu
mailto:mcleod@adelphi.edu
https://www.vets.gov/gi-bill-comparison-tool

Disbursements: $1,552,176 Not Reported
Federal Family Education Loan Recipients: 10,333
Federal Family Education Loan Disbursements: $69,080,768

Note: Individual recipients can receive aid from more than one program and/or loan type.

PROGRAMS & OFFERINGS
Learning Method: Classroom, Distance
Degree Level(s): Certificate, Associate's, Bachelor's, Master's
Degree Level Source: DoD MOU Application
Degree Level Source
Updated: 09/01/2019

Certificates

Program

BUS Finance Advance Certificate

BUS Human Resource Management Certificate

BUS Management Advance Certificate

CPCS Certificate in Accounting

CPCS Certificate in Basic Sciences for Health Professions
CPCS Emergency Management/Emergency Services Admin
CPCS Healthcare Informatics

EDU Adolescence Education

EDU Advanced Certificate in Autism Disorders

EDU Certificate for Autismand Severe or Multiple Disorders
EDU Community Health Promotion

EDU Early Childhood Education

EDU Educational Leadership

EDU Educational Theatre

EDU Health Education

EDU Literacy Education

EDU Middle School Education

EDU School District Leadership

EDU Special Education

EDU Teaching English to Speakers of Other Languages
NUR Adult Gerontology Primary Care Nurse Practitioner
NUR Psychiatric Mental Health Nurse Practitioner

Associate's Degrees

Program
CPCS Emergency Management/Emergency Services Admin
CPCS Liberal Arts Studies

Bachelor's Degrees

CIP Code
52.0801
52.1001
52.0201
52.0301
30.0101
43.0302
51.2706
13.0101
13.1013
13.1007
51.2208
13.1210
13.0404
50.0501
13.1307
13.1315
13.1203
13.0401
13.1015
13.1401
51.3803
51.3810

CIP Code

43.0302
24.0101

CIP Code

$2,059,754
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CPCS Criminal Justice 43.0104
CPCS Emergency Management/Emergency Services Admin 43.0302
CPCS Fine Arts 50.9999
CPCS Liberal Arts Studies 24.0101
CPCS Literature 24.0103
CPCS Natural Sciences 30.0101
CPCS Psychology 42.0101
CPCS Social Sciences 45.0101
EDU Manhattan 13.0101
EDU Scholar Teacher Education Program 13.0101
NUR Accelerated Nursing 51.3801
NUR Nursing 51.3801
NUR Nursing Hudson Valley 51.1600
NUR RN to BS 51.1601
SWK Social Work 44.0701
Program CIP Code
AS Applied Mathematics and Statistics 27.0301
AS Biology 26.0101
AS Computer Science 11.0199
AS Creative Writing 23.1302
AS Environmental Studies 03.0103
BUS Accelerated Program 52.0201
BUS Business Administration 52.0201
BUS Business Analytics 52.1302
BUS Global MBA 52.0201
BUS Professional Accounting 52.0301
BUS Supply Chain Management 52.1301
CPCS Emergency Management/Emergency Services Admin 43.0302
CPCS Healthcare Informatics 51.2706
DER Clinical Psychology 42.0201
DER General Psychology 42.0101
DER Mental Health Counselling 51.1508
DER School Psychology PysD 42.2805
DER School Pyschology 42.2805
EDU Adolescence Education 13.0101
EDU Art Education 13.1302
EDU Art Education Online 13.1302
EDU Audiology 51.0204
EDU Childhood Education 13.1202
EDU Commumication Disorders: Speech-Language Pathology 51.0204
EDU Commumnity Health Promotion 51.2208
EDU Early Childhood Education 13.1210
EDU Educational Leadership 13.0404
EDU Educational Technology 13.0501
EDU Educational Technology Online 13.0501
EDU Educational Theatre 50.0501
EDU Exercise Science 26.0908

EDU Health Education 13.1307
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Manhattan 13.0101

EDU Physical Education 13.1314
EDU Physical Education Manhattan 13.1314
EDU Scholar Teacher Education Program 13.0101
EDU Special Education 13.1015
EDU Sports Management 31.0504
EDU Sports Management Manhattan 31.0504
EDU Sports Management Online 31.0504
EDU Teaching English to Speakers of Other Languages 13.1401
NUR Adult Gerontology DNP 51.3821
NUR Adult Gerontology Primary Care Nurse Practitioner 51.3803
NUR Nursing Administration 51.3802
NUR Nursing Education 51.3817
NUR Nursing PhD 51.3808
NUR Nutrition 19.0504
NUR Psychiatric Mental Health Nurse Practitioner 51.3810
NUR Public Health 51.2200
SWK Low-Residency MSW 44.0701
SWK Social Work 44.0701
COST OF ATTENDANCE
College Navigator Data

First-Time, Full-Time Tuition/Fees (in-state): $38,740

Estimated Books/Supplies: $1,020

Estimated Room/Board: $15,670

Note: For Estimated Room/Board when no data is reported, Department of Education estimates based on the prior year's data.

Cost of attendance data is obtained from the 2018 IPEDS data files.

Institution Charges For Tuition Assistance (TA) Users

Tuition: Programmatic Rates

Tuition Type Per Semester Hour Per Quarter Hour Per Contact Hour
Certificate Rates

Full-Time $720
Full-Time $990
Full-Time $1,310
Full-Time $1,310
Full-Time $1,310
Full-Time $990
Full-Time $1,310
Full-Time $1,310
Full-Time $1,310
Full-Time $1,375

Full-Time $1,375



ll::u]I-Tjrm 1,375

ull-Time 1,375
Full-Time $1,375
Full-Time $1,375
Full-Time $1,375
Full-Time $1,375
Full-Time $1,375
Full-Time $1,375
Full-Time $1,375
Full-Time $830
Full-Time $830
Part-Time $720
Part-Time $990
Part-Time $1,310
Part-Time $1,310
Part-Time $1,310
Part-Time $990
Part-Time $1,310
Part-Time $1,310
Part-Time $1,310
Part-Time $1,375
Part-Time $1,375
Part-Time $1,375
Part-Time $1,375
Part-Time $1,375
Part-Time $1,375
Part-Time $1,375
Part-Time $1,375
Part-Time $1,375
Part-Time $1,375
Part-Time $1,375
Part-Time $830
Part-Time $830

Associate's Rates

Full-Time $990
Full-Time $720
Part-Time $990
Part-Time $720

Bachelor's Rates

Full- Time $720
Full- Time $20,105
Full- Time $990
Full- Time $990
Full- Time $990
Full- Time $990
Full- Time $990
Full- Time $990
Full- Time $990
Full- Time $1,170
Full- Time $1,170
Full- Time $1,170

Full-Time $1,170
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ull- Time 1,170
Full-Time $990
Full-Time $985
In-State $1,170
Manhattan/Hauppauge Center $1,170
Military $1,170
Out-of-State $1,170
Part-Time $720
Part-Time $1,170
Part-Time $990
Part-Time $990
Part-Time $990
Part-Time $990
Part-Time $990
Part-Time $990
Part-Time $990
Part-Time $1,170
Part-Time $1,170
Part-Time $1,170
Part-Time $1,170
Part-Time $1,800
Part-Time $1,170
Part-Time $990
Part-Time $985

Master's Rates

Ful-Time $985
Ful-Time $1,375
Ful-Time $720
Ful-Time $1,450
Ful- Time $1,310
Ful- Time $1,310
Full- Time $1,450
Full- Time $1,310
Full- Time $720
Full- Time $720
Full- Time $1,310
Full-Time $1,310
Full- Time $1,310
Full- Time $1,450
Full- Time $1,450
Full- Time $1,375
Full- Time $1,375
Full- Time $1,800
Full- Time $1,375
Full- Time $1,375
Full- Time $985
Full- Time $1,375
Full- Time $985
Full- Time $990
Full- Time $1,375
Full- Time $1,375

Full-Time $1,375



Fulktime 81373

Full-Time $1,375
Full-Time $1,375
Full-Time $1,375
Full-Time $1,375
Full-Time $1,225
Full- Time $1,310
Full-Time $1,310
Full-Time $1,310
Full-Time $1,310
Full-Time $1,310
Full-Time $1,310
Full-Time $1,310
Full-Time $1,310
Full-Time $1,310
Full-Time $1,310
Full-Time $1,310
Full-Time $1,310
Full-Time $1,450
Full-Time $1,450
Full-Time $990

Full-Time $720

In-State $1,310
Manhattan/Hauppauge Center $1,170
Military $1,310
Out-of-State $1,310
Part-Time $985

Part-Time $1,375
Part-Time $720

Part-Time $1,450
Part-Time $1,310
Part-Time $1,310
Part-Time $1,450
Part-Time $1,310
Part-Time $720

Part-Time $720

Part-Time $1,310
Part-Time $1,310
Part-Time $1,310
Part-Time $1,428
Part-Time $1,450
Part-Time $1,450
Part-Time $1,375
Part-Time $1,375
Part-Time $1,800
Part-Time $1,375
Part-Time $1,375
Part-Time $985

Part-Time $1,375
Part-Time $985

Part-Time $990

Part-Time $1,375
Part-Time $1,375

Part-Time $1,375



Part-Time $1,375

Part-Time $1,375
Part-Time $1,375
Part-Time $1,375
Part-Time $1,375
Part-Time $1,375
Part-Time $1,225
Part-Time $830

Part-Time $1,310
Part-Time $1,310
Part-Time $1,310
Part-Time $1,310
Part-Time $1,310
Part-Time $1,310
Part-Time $1,310
Part-Time $1,310
Part-Time $1,310
Part-Time $1,310
Part-Time $1,310
Part-Time $1,310
Part-Time $1,450
Part-Time $1,450
Part-Time $990

Part-Time $1,310
Part-Time $720

Fees

Does this institution have fees associated to the tuition rate? No

Fee Type Fee Amount Recurrence Program Level(s)
Crimmal Background Check $100 Per Occurrence  Bachelor, Master
Enrollment $250 One Time Bachelor
General $410 Per Term Bachelor, Master
Graduate Student Council Fee $25 Per Term Master
Graduation $25 One Time Bachelor, Master
Insurance $2,940 Per Occurrence  Bachelor, Master
Library Fee $50 Per Term Bachelor
Library Fee $75 Per Term Master
Official Transcript $12 One Time Bachelor, Master
Student Activity $125 Per Term Bachelor
Technology $335 Per Term Bachelor, Master

Note: Tuition and fees as reported by the Educational institution via the Department of Defense Voluntary Education Partnership Memorandum of
Understanding

Room, Board, and Book Expenses

Does this institution have charges for roomand board? Yes
$7,635 Per Term

Does this mstitution have charges for books and/or resource materials? Yes
$200 Per Course

‘What source(s) will military students use to purchase books and/or resource materials for their course(s)?



Book fees are not directly paid to the institution. Students are more than likely to purchase books from on-campus bookstores and libraries, oft-
campus commercial bookstores, ebooks, and through various online sources.

Note: Tuition and fees as reported by the Educational Institution via the Department of Defense Voluntary Education Partnership Memorandum of
Understanding

DoD TUITION ASSISTANCE (TA) INFORMATION

Fiscal Years: FY 2023 FY 2022 FY 2021
Total TA Participants: 2 0 0

Total TA Costs: $10,750 $0 $0

Total TA Funded Courses: 14 0 0

TA Course Completion Rate: Not Reported Not Reported Not Reported
Total TA Graduates: 0 0 0

Annual TA Average: $768 $0 $0

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION INFORMATION

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION DATA

ED Composite Score: 3%
ED 90/10 Rule: Not Reported
Median Borrowing: $25,500

COLLEGE NAVIGATOR INSTITUTION DATA

Total Enrollment: 7,584

Undergraduate Distance Education Status: Enrolled m all distance education courses : 1 %
Enrolled in some but not all distance education courses : 14 %
Not enrolled in any distance education courses : 86 %

Number of Applicants for Admission: 11,437

Retention Rates For First-Time, Full-Time Students: 82 %

Graduation Rates: 4 Year : 68 %
Transfer-Out Rates: 4 Year :24 %

Awards Conferred: Associate's Degree : 74

Bachelor's Degree : 2,500
Master's Degree : 1,804
Certificate : 0

Cohort Default Rates: 2016 :4 %
2017 :4 %
2018 :2 %

Click Here For More Information On This School
College Navigator data is obtained from the 2017 IPEDS data files.

COMPLAINT INFORMATION

DoD TUITION ASSISTANCE (TA) COMPLAINT DATA


https://nces.ed.gov/collegenavigator/?id=188429

YoeavaEA FY2023
Complaints: 0
Complaint Categories

Recruiting/Marketing
Practices:

Student Loans:
Quality of Education:
Transfer of Credits:
Accreditation:
Post-graduation Job
Opportunities:

Grade Policy: 0

Refund/Collection
Issues: 0

S O O O O

Financial Issues: 0
Change in Degree
Plan Requirements: 0

Release of
Transcripts: 0

Other: 0

Note: Complaints can include multiple categories.

VA COMPLAINT DATA

No complaint data available.

SCHOOL ELIGIBILITY

DoD Memorandum of Understanding (DoD):
Principles of Excellence (VA):

Yellow Ribbon (VA):

8 Keys to Veterans Success (ED):

FY 2022

S O O O O

Yes
No
No
No

FY 2021

S O O O O
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